FLEx36TM 3.3V 32K/64K/128K/256K/512 x 36
Synchronous Dual-Port RAM
CYD01S36V
CYD02S36V/CYD04S36V
CYD09S36V/CYD18S36V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06076 Rev. *E Revised May 5, 2005
Features

57. CE0 = OE = ADS = CNTEN = LOW; CE1 = CNTRST = MRST = CNT/MSK = HIGH.
58. Address “7FFFF” is the mailbox location for R_Port of the 9-Mbit device.
59. L_Port is configured for Write operation, and R_Port is configured for Read operation.
60. At least one byte enable (BE0 – BE3) is required to be active during interrupt operations.
61. Interrupt flag is set with respect to the rising edge of the Write clock, and is reset with respect to the rising edge of the Read clock.
62. OE is an asynchronous input signal.
63. When CE changes state, deselection and Read happen after one cycle of latency.
64. CE0 = OE = LOW; CE1 = R/W = HIGH.
CYD01S36V
CYD02S36V/CYD04S36V
CYD09S36V/CYD18S36V
Document #: 38-06076 Rev. *E Page 25 of 28
Ordering Information
512K × 36 (18-Mbit) 3.3V Synchronous CYD18S36V Dual-Port SRAM
Speed(
MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
133 CYD18S36V-133BBC BB256B 256-ball Grid Array 23 mm × 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
CYD18S36V-133BBI BB256B 256-ball Grid Array 23 mm × 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Industrial
100 CYD18S36V-100BBC BB256B 256-ball Grid Array 23 mm × 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
CYD18S36V-100BBI BB256B 256-ball Grid Array 23 mm × 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Industrial
256K × 36 (9-Mbit) 3.3V Synchronous CYD09S36V Dual-Port SRAM
Speed(
MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
167 CYD09S36V-167BBC BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
133 CYD09S36V-133BBC BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
CYD09S36V-133BBI BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Industrial
128K × 36 (4-Mbit) 3.3V Synchronous CYD04S36V Dual-Port SRAM
Speed(
MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
167 CYD04S36V-167BBC BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
133 CYD04S36V-133BBC BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
CYD04S36V-133BBI BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Industrial
64K × 36 (2-Mbit) 3.3V Synchronous CYD02S36V Dual-Port SRAM
Speed(
MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
167 CYD02S36V-167BBC BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
133 CYD02S36V-133BBC BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
CYD02S36V-133BBI BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Industrial
32K × 36 (1-Mbit) 3.3V Synchronous CYD01S36V Dual-Port SRAM
Speed(
MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
167 CYD01S36V-167BBC BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
133 CYD01S36V-133BBC BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Commercial
CYD01S36V-133BBI BB256 256-ball Grid Array 17 mm × 17 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (BGA) Industrial
CYD01S36V
CYD02S36V/CYD04S36V